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CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

Immigration and, Public Works Appropriations.

Item. 188'L-85.
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MINISTER OF LA2TD$—continued.
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VOTE No. 110—continued.
Roads to open iip Lands before Sale—continued.

Hawlce's Bay—Ormond—Waiapu
Ormond—Opotiki
Gisborne-Waimata
Hamilton-Whatawhata Drain
Churchill Punt
Otonga Bridge
TTmutaoroa Block
Ma'narahara Block
Victoria andBush Mills Settlements ...

Tnranalti—
Kahouri Bridge
TarikiEoad
Eltham and Branch Boada
Native Trust Blocks
Ironsand Blocks

Nelson—Brooklands Valley Road
Tadinor Road
Miscellaneous
Karatnea to Mokihinui ... _
Maruia to Amuri

Wellington—Tokomaru Block
Karewarewa Block
Paratieke
Rangitatnau
Kaiwhata

Westland—Kuraara to Beach
Canterbury—
Blackfoi-d to Redcliffe
Blackhills Road

Ota/jo—Wyndham, via Mirnihau to Otaraia ...
Beaumont to Miller's Flat
Forest Hill Tramway
Waikaka to Pyramid
Pyramid Bridge to Waikaia
Wendonside ... "~
Pyramid Bridge

5,000
3,000
2,000

500
100
250

4,000
1,900

800

000
1,000
2.000
1,000

300

175
1.000
1,000
1,500
1,250

27
28
21)
80
31

GOO
000
800

1,000
1,500

32 1,000

33
34

300
220

85
86
37
38
39
40
41

1,000
2,000
3,000

200
200
100
850

146,828Total—Vote No. 110

MINISTER OP MINES.

o

VOTE No. 111.
Roads on Goi/d Fields—

Moiety of Subsidies towards the Construction of
Tracks and Minor Works, upon a subscription
of one-third being contributed

Subsidies towards Works and the Construction of
Roads and Tracks to Mines other than gold, upon
a subscription of one-third being contributed ...

'" Subsidies towards Works on Gold Fields, upon a
subscriprxon-of oae-thirdbeing contributed

Nbhotirr-
Lyell to Mokihinui via Penzini's Creek
Mokihinui Quartz Reef to Specimen Creek

«*

14,000

5,000

3 2,000

4 j
6

1,705
1,500
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