Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

-					
Item.	4m			1884-85.	
		•			
	MINISTER OF LANDS-con	tinued.		£	£
	VOTE No. 110—continued.				
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SAT	LE-contin	ued.		
8	Ormond-Waiapu	•••		5,000	
9 10	Ormond–Opotiki Gisborne–Waimata	•••	•••	$\frac{3,000}{2,000}$	
11	Hamilton-Whatawhata Drain			500	
12	Churchill Punt	• • •	•••	100	
$\begin{array}{c} 13 \\ 14 \end{array}$	Otonga Bridge Umutaoroa Block	•••	•••	250 4,000	
15	Maharahara Block	•••	•••	1,900	
16	Victoria and Bush Mills Settlements	3		800	
17	Taranaki— Kahouri Bridge			600	
$\overline{18}$	Tariki Road	•••		1,000	
19	Eltham and Branch Roads	•••	•••	2,000	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Native Trust Blocks Ironsand Blocks	•••		1,000 300	
	Nelson-	•••	•••	:	
22	Brooklands Valley Road	•••	•••	175	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Tadmor Road Miscellaneous	•••	••	1,000 1,000	
25	Karamea to Mokihinui	··· •		1,500	
26	Maruia to Amuri	•••	•••	1,250	
27	Wellington Tokomaru Block	•••	•••	600	
28	Karewarewa Block	•••		600	
$\begin{array}{c} 29 \\ 30 \end{array}$	Paratieke	•••	•••	800 1,000	
31	Rangitamau Kaiwhata	•••		1,500	
	Westland—				
32	Kumara to Beach	•••	•••	1,000	
33	Canterbury— Blackford to Redcliffe	•••		300	
34	Blackhills Road	•••		220	
35	Otago— Wyndham, viâ Mimihau to Otaraia			1,000	
36	Beaumont to Miller's Flat	•••	***	2,000	
37	Forest Hill Tramway			3,000	
38 39	Waikaka to Pyramid Pyramid Bridge to Waikaia	•••	•••	$\frac{200}{200}$	
40	Wendonside	····		100	
41	Pyramid Bridge	•••		850	
ľ	TOTAL—VOTE No. 110				146,828
	MINISTER OF MINES.				
	VOTE No. 111.				
	ROADS ON GOLD FIELDS— Moiety of Subsidies towards the Construction of Tracks and Minor Works, upon a subscription of one-third being contributed Subsidies towards Works and the Construction of				
1					
				14,000	
				11,000	•
2	Roads and Tracks to Mines other than gold, upon			F 000	
ļ	a subscription of one-third being contributed Subsidies towards Works on Gold Fields, upon a			5,000	
3~	subscription of one-third being contributed			2,000	
4 5	Lyell to Mokihinui viâ Penzini's Cre Mokihinui Quartz Reef to Specimen			1,705 1,500	
•	U povimo		1	-, 1	